
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ040424\
  Data File : PQ066004.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 04 Apr 2024  21:56
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248ICC200
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 24   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 05 03:55:30 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ040424CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Apr 05 03:53:59 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.447     2.736  51970545 78143222   10.859    10.971  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.660     7.505  35887541 98262130   22.004    22.504  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       4.557     3.734  20774889 35084487  221.943   221.174  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       4.825     3.958  28569022 50993728  225.633   221.972  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       5.016     3.994  33828147 48927720  225.671   223.544  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       5.411     4.152  36512337 60169617  222.516   221.759  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       5.446     4.526  35307901 60824796  218.521   219.827  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PQ040424CLP.M Fri Apr 05 03:55:39 2024                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR12482020

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR12482020



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ040424\
  Data File : PQ066004.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 04 Apr 2024  21:56
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248ICC200
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 24   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 05 03:55:30 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ040424CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Apr 05 03:53:59 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

 1.1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ066004.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

46

 4
.5

57  4
.8

24  5
.0

16  5
.4

11
 5

.4
45

 8
.6

59
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ066004.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

36

 3
.7

33

 3
.9

57
 3

.9
94  4

.1
52

 4
.5

25

 7
.5

05
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PQ040424CLP.M Fri Apr 05 03:55:48 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR12482020



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.447 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  51970545
      Conc:  10.86 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.736 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  78143222
      Conc:  10.97 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.660 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  35887541
      Conc:  22.00 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.505 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  98262130
      Conc:  22.50 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.557 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  20774889
      Conc: 221.94 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    3.734 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  35084487
      Conc: 221.17 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    4.825 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  28569022
      Conc: 225.63 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    3.958 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  50993728
      Conc: 221.97 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.016 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  33828147
      Conc: 225.67 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    3.994 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  48927720
      Conc: 223.54 ng/ml  
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+

#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.411 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  36512337
      Conc: 222.52 ng/ml  
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+

#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    4.152 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  60169617
      Conc: 221.76 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.446 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  35307901
      Conc: 218.52 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    4.526 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  60824796
      Conc: 219.83 ng/ml  
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